Risultati ufficiali

Pole Position GT3: DEKO Motor Sport GT3

Pole Position Hypercar: CoreTech Racing oN3 HY

Gara:
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O 00 N o U1 b W N =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

DEKO_HY_1 i E LR ELARE
TECNOSERVICE
TECNOSOLUZIONI

IRT

SASSUOLO_1
SRT_COMENSOLI
SPEEDQUEENS
SRT_D2D_HYPER

CORETECH_ONS3HY pili=r =0 aA

SDA_RED

RACESIMULATION

SASSUOLO_2

THUNDERBULLS G E AN S
DEKO_GT3

BOX33_RACING
CORETECH_ON3GT

FPSITALIA870

SDA_YELLOW il N ELTAET
MAF_RACING

BOX33_JUNIOR

VT_DESIGN

LM_ERACING

SRT_NUCLEAR Pl E A NS
SASSUOLO_3 Pl EREAENS

Centro

D2D

Box33

DSC Lecce

Race Simulation
DSC Sassuolo
D2D

Race Simulation
D2D

eSport oN3

SimDriverAcademy
Race Simulation
DSC Sassuolo

Race Simulation
D2D

Box33

eSport oN3

eSport oN3
SimDriverAcademy
eSport oN3

Box33

Box33

D2D

D2D

DSC Sassuolo

World Endurance LAN 2025

Round 4: 8h Bahrain — 28/06/2025

Auto

Ferrari 499P
Alpine A424

BMW M Hybrid V8
Lamborghini SC63
BMW M Hybrid V8
Ferrari 499P

Glickenhaus SCG 007 LMH

BMW M Hybrid V8
BMW M Hybrid V8

Acura ARX-06
Peugeot 9X8
BMW M Hybrid V8
Lamborghini SC63
BMW M4 GT3

Audi R8 LMS EVO Il GT3
Audi R8 LMS EVO Il GT3

Ford GT GT3
Lexus RC F GT3

Audi R8 LMS EVO Il GT3
Audi R8 LMS EVO 1l GT3
Acura NSX GT3 EVO22

BMW M4 GT3
Ferrari 296 GT3
BMW M4 GT3

Tempo

08:01:52.514
08:02:34.075
08:01:56.461
08:02:20.201
08:03:58.316
08:02:59.225
08:02:57.540
08:03:11.873
08:03:50.969

08:02:06.564
08:02:41.696
08:02:59.696
08:03:35.269
08:03:19.979
08:02:16.737
08:02:44.458
08:02:23.965
08:02:17.111
08:02:34.157
08:02:16.150
08:03:14.525
08:03:16.974
08:03:24.411
08:04:43.909
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Classifica Hypercar:

Pos | Team Interlagos| Losail Spa Bahrain COTA Fuji Le Mans | TOT
1| DEKO Hyper 1 25 39 18 38 120
2 | CoreTech oN3 HY 19 27 26 4 76
3| Tecnoservice 15 12 12 27 66
41IRT 8 15 15 18 56
5| SRT D2D Hyper 10 23 10 6 49
6 (ijlk;'/;\i/per by Comensoli ) 9 3 12 31
7 | Tecnosoluzioni-DSC Lecce 1 0,5 23 24,5
8 | DEKO Hyper 2 18 0 0 24
9| Simdriveracademy Red 12 1 6 21

10 [ Speed Queens 4 3 1 9 17
11 | Sassuolo 1 0 0 0 15 15
12 | Race Simulation 1 2 4 1 8
13| Skill Issue 0 6 0 0
14 | Thunder Bulls 0 1 2 1
15| DNA Gazoo Racing 0 1 0,5 0 1,5
16 | Sassuolo 2 0 0 0 1 1
17 | WLP Racing 0,5 0 0 0 0,5
Classifica GT3:
Pos | Team Interlagos| Losail Spa Bahrain COTA Fuji Le Mans | TOT
1| DEKO Motor Sport GT3 26 28 26 39 119
2 | CoreTech oN3 GT3 18 38 18 23 97
3| Box33 Racing Team 15 23 15 27 80
4| FPS Italia 87-zero 12 15 10 18 55
5| Simdriveracademy Yellow 6 12 12 15 45
6 | LM eRacing Team 10 18 6 37
7 | SRT GT3 neit nuclear 6 8 2 24
8 | MAF Racing Team 0 4 12 16
9| Box33 Junior Team 0,5 1 1 9 11,5
10 | VT Racing Design 2 pi 0,5 6 10,5
11 | SRT GT3 Rabbit 0,5 9 0,5 0 10
12 [ UNICAL Reparto Corse 4 3 2 0 9
13 | DNA Competizioni 0,5 1 0,5 0 2
14 [ NRG DSC Piacenza 1 0 0 0 1
15| Sassuolo 3 0 0 0 1 1




